

pmw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11434 OF 2017

Aurangabad Distillery Ltd. and Anr. ... Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Makarand Joshi i/by Max Legal for the Petitioners.
Mr. Manish M. Pabale, AGP for the Respondents.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
A.K. MENON, JJ.**

DATE : 11th OCTOBER, 2017

PC.

. **Not on Board. Taken on Board.**

1 The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for staying of operation of amendment to Schedule B appended to the Maharashtra Value Added Tax Act, 2002.

2 The challenge is basically to the legislative competence of the State Government for incorporating Entry 4.

3 Place the Petition high upon board on 6th November, 2017.

Issue notice to the learned Advocate General of Maharashtra.

(A.K. MENON, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)