

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11434 OF 2017**

Aurangabad Distillery Ltd. .. Petitioner.  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra .. Respondent.

Mr.Makarand Joshi i/b Max Legal for the Petitioner.  
Mr.Manish M. Pabala AGP for the State.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA & A.K. MENON, JJ.**

**DATED : 6TH NOVEMBER, 2017**

**P.C.**

1. Learned AGP states that he takes notice on behalf of the Advocate General. Place the petition for admission "high on board" on Monday i.e. 13th November, 2017.

(A.K. MENON, J.)

(A.S. OKA, J.)