

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11434 OF 2017

Aurangabad Distillery Limited And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra , Through ChiefRespondent
Secretary And Ors.

Mr Makarand Joshi i/by Max Legal For Petitioner

Mr S.A. Sonpal Sp Council Government Pleader for R. No. 1

To 3

CORAM : A.S. OKA &

A. K. MENON, JJ

DATE : 13th November, 2017

P.C. :

Place the petition on 04/12/2017 H.O.B.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)