

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11434 OF 2017

Aurangabad Distillery Limited And Anr. ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra , Through Chief ....Respondent  
Secretary And Ors.

Mr A Hidayatullah, Sr Adv a/w Mr Markand Joshi i/b

Max Legal for Petitioner

Mr Asif I Patel, Addl Govt Pleader for R Nos 1 to 3

**CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA &  
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

**DATE : 2nd February, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate  
Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**