

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11434 OF 2017

Aurangabad Distillery Ltd. & Anr. .. Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

Mr.A. Hidaytullah a/w. Mr.Makrand Joshi and Mr.Rakesh Sawant
i/b. M/s.Max Legal, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr.Sonpal, Spl. Counsel for Respondent - State.

.....

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : MARCH 13, 2018.

P.C. :

Heard both sides.

2 Since arguable question is raised, Rule.

3 Rule on interim relief, returnable after eight weeks.

4 Mr.Sonpal accepts notice on behalf of not only the
respondents but the Advocate General, as well.

5 A reply affidavit, if any, shall be filed on or before 26th
April, 2018, with advance copy to the other side.

6 Liberty to apply for any ad-interim relief in the event
the State or the Authorities initiate any coercive measures for
recovery of tax.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.) (S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)