

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.11434 OF 2017**

Aurangabad Distillery Limited & Anr .. Petitioners  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra through  
Chief Secretary and ors .. Respondents

...

Mr.Rakesh Sawant i/b Makrand Joshi for the petitioners.  
Mr.V.A.Sonpal with Mr.B.V.Samant, AGP for the State.

**CORAM: S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &  
SMT. BHARATI H.DANGRE, JJ.**

**DATED : 5th JUNE 2018**

**P.C:-**

1 At the request of Mr.Sonpal and to enable him to file an affidavit in reply, stand over to 3rd July 2018.

2 The affidavit in reply should be filed on or before 20th June 2018. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, within one week thereafter.

3 Matter shall be listed under the caption "Interim Relief".

**(SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.) (S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)**

*Tilak*