

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11434 OF 2017

Aurangabad Distillery Limited And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra , Through ChiefRespondent
Secretary And Ors.

Mr A. Hidayatullah, Sr Advocate a/w

Mr Makrand Joshi i/b Max Legal for Applicant

Mr V A Sonpal, Spl. Counsel for State Respondents

**CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA &
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 28th September, 2018

P.C. :

Petition to be placed for Final HEaring on 06/10/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)