

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11434 OF 2017

Aurangabad Distillery Limited And Anr. ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra , Through Chief ....Respondent

Secretary And Ors.

**CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA &  
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

**DATE : 6th October, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Due to shortage of time Petition to be placed at the bottom of the Board for Final Hearing, week commencing from 08/10/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**