

ssp

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11434 OF 2017

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.Arshad Hidayatullah, Senior Advocate with Mr.Makrand Joshi, Shamiana Hussain, I/b MAX Legal for the Petitioner

Mr.V.A.Sonpal, Special Counsel a/w Ms Nisha Mehra, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM :A.S.OKA AND
M.S.SANKLECHA,JJ.
DATE : APRIL 4, 2019

P.C.:

1 Rule has been already issued on 13th March 2018 and a liberty has been granted to the petitioner to move the Court for ad-interim relief. We have perused the order dated 17th July 2018 which records a statement of the learned Special Counsel for State which shows that even an occasion for seeking ad-interim relief has not yet arisen.

2 Therefore, as of today, no case is made out to give out of turn priority for hearing this petition especially when the writ petitions concerning tax

matters are pending for hearing from the year 2001 onwards. Hence, we direct that this petition shall be listed on final hearing board as per its turn.

(M.S.SANKLECHA,J.)

(A.S.OKA,J.)