

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11434 OF 2017

Aurangabad Distillery Limited And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra , Through Chief Secretary And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13184 OF 2019

Karmaveer Shankarrao KalePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Others 6RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 94193 OF 2020

Karan Agencies Through Partner Karan KalaniPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Gp And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 94196 OF 2020

Karan AgenciesPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 5941 OF 2020

Karan AgenciesPETITIONER

V/S
Goods And Services Tax Council And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5927 OF 2021

Karan AgenciesPETITIONER

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Prin.RESPONDENT
Secretary, Ministry Of Finance And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8948 OF 2021

Lokranjan Breweries Pvt. LtdPETITIONER

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Chief Secretary...RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 94194 OF 2020

Karan Agencies Through Partner Karan KalaniPETITIONER

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 93652 OF 2020

New Phaltan Sugar Works Distillery DivisionPETITIONER
Ltd

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra, Thru The Govt.RESPONDENT
Pleader And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 93763 OF 2020

Dalmiya Bharat Sugar And Industries Ltd , Thru...PETITIONER
Its Autorised Officer Mr. Naresh C. Paliwal And
Ors

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thru The Secretary And...RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2021

In

Writ Petition 11434 OF 2017

Aurangabad Distillery Limited And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra , Through ChiefRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 94011 OF 2020

Karan Agencies Through Parnter Karan KalaniPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Gp And Anr:RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 94191 OF 2020

Karan AgenciesPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7404 OF 2021

Karan Agencies Through Mr. PradeepPETITIONER
Rameshkumr Nandwani, Partner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Prin.RESPONDENT
Secretary, Ministry Of Finance And Ors

Makarand Joshi, Advocate i/b MAX LEGAL Advocate for the
Petitioner (in WP No. 11434/2017)

Adv. Ishan Patkar a/w Adv. Yash Dhond i/b Alaksha Legal,
Advocate for the Petitioner (in WP No. 11434/2017)

Adv. Sriram Sridharan, Advocate for Petitioner (in WP ST.
5941/2020WP No. 94191/2020, 94193/2020, 94194/2020,
94196/2020)

Jas Sanghavi i/b PDS Legal, Advocate for the Petitioner (in WP
No. 8948/2021)

Adv. Ishan Patkar a/w Adv. Yash Dhond i/b Alaksha Legal,
Advocate for the Applicant (in IA st.5837/2022 & IA
4045/2021).

Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Dhananjay B. Deshmukh, Advocate for
Respondents Iin IA st. 5837/2022 in WP 13184/2019)

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VINAY GAJANAN
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : **4th April, 2022**

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/04/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)