

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11434 OF 2017

Aurangabad Distillery Ltd.,  
& Another .. Petitioners.  
v/s.  
State of Maharashtra  
& Others .. Respondents.

Mr. A. Hidayatullah Sr. Advocate with Mr. Makrand Joshi i/b. Max Legal,  
for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. A. Kumbhakoni, ASG with Mr. V. A. Sonpal, Special Counsel with  
Mr. P. P. Kakade, GP with Smt. Neha Bhide 'B' Panel Counsel for the  
Respondent-State.

Mr. Pradeep S. Jetly, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra, for the  
Respondent-UOI.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2022.**

**PC:-**

It is submitted that the learned Advocate General is not  
available as he had to rush out of the city.

2 Place the matter on 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.

**(VINAY JOSHI, J.)**

**(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)**